Small Cities Grant Projects

County
Athens

Champaign

Columbiana

Fayette

Guernsey

Hardin

Huron

Preble

Wyandot

Sponsor
City of Athens

City of Urbana

City of
Columbiana

City of
Washington
Court House
City of
Cambridge

City of Kenton

City of Norwalk

City of Eaton

City of Upper
Sandusky

Project Name
SR 682
Roundabout

US 36/Scioto
Street/Miami
Street Corridor
Signals

Main Street & Park
Avenue
Roundabout

US62&US22
Signals

Edgeworth
Avenue; 8" Street
Road; & Wills Creek
Valley Drive
Rehabilitation
Detroit Street
Reconstruction

West Main Street
(SR61) Phase 4
Rehabilitation

N. Maple Street
Reconstruction

East Wyandot
Avenue Pavement
Milling

Year
2029

2028

2028

2028

2028

2028

2029

2028

2028

Project Description

Construct a roundabout at the intersection of SR 682 & Armitage/Luhrig
Road. Work also includes resurfacing of SR 682 from Vore Ridge Road to
the railroad tracks by Carr Supply and pedestrian crossings.

Replace various warranted signals along the US 36/Scioto Street/Miami
Street corridor. Work also includes installing pedestrian signal heads and
pushbuttons, installation of radar detection, and installation of new
cabinets and controllers.

Retrofit the intersection of Main Street & Park Avenue from a traffic circle
to a single lane roundabout control. Work includes a central island,
splitterislands in the approaches, and new crosswalks and ramps for
pedestrians.

Update the detection of various traffic signals to radar detection along US
62 & US 22 within the City of Washington Court House. Work also includes
replacing the controllers and replacing the interconnects with GPS clocks.
Rehabilitate Edgeworth Avenue, 8" Street Road, and Wills Creek Valley
Drive. Work includes some areas of base repair, milling, asphalt
replacement, signage, and pavement markings.

Full depth reconstruction of Detroit Street from Eliza Street to the North
Corporation Limit. Work also includes curb ramps, storm sewer
improvements, and waterline replacement.

Rehabilitate West Main Street from Cortland Street to Newton Street.
Work also includes storm sewer replacement, new curb ramps, new
sidewalks, and upgraded pedestrian crossings.

Full depth reconstruction of N. Maple Street (Phase 3) from Main Street to
south of High Street. Work also includes on-street parking and 5’ sidewalk
on both sides, as well as storm sewer improvements.

Pavement milling of East Wyandot Avenue from 4t Street to just east of CR
121. Work includes full depth repairs, utility adjustments, tack coat,
surface course, signage, and pavement markings.

Funding
$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,303,780

$600,000

$1,600,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,320,500

fotal . 514,324,280



Township Signh Program Projects

County
Champaign
Clermont
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Coshocton
Crawford
Crawford
Darke
Fairfield
Gallia
Greene
Guernsey
Hardin
Harrison
Highland
Holmes
Jackson
Lucas
Mahoning
Mahoning
Meigs
Mercer
Monroe
Muskingum
Noble
Noble
Ottawa
Putnam
Richland
Richland
Ross

Ross
Scioto

Township
Adams
Washington
Liberty
Richland
Wayne
Newcastle
Chatfield
Liberty
Washington
Madison
Gallipolis
Beavercreek
Richland
Pleasant
Washington
Union

Knox
Bloomfield
Richfield
Goshen
Green
Columbia
ALL

Seneca
Jackson

Elk

Jackson
Put-In-Bay
Riley

Cass
Franklin
Deerfield
Jefferson
Rarden

Funding
$11,107.56
$4,469.02
$35,498.53
$24,650.02
$21,149.25
$33,501.18
$24,846.65
$8,232.89
$9,792.24
$10,866.47
$7,563.55
$14,864.30
$76,226.63
$1,989.88
$39,744.40
$29,319.55
$61,771.84
$3,539.97
$11,690.18
$4,480.12
$27,618.44
$25,921.39
53,979.07
$35,872.91
$71,574.87
$9,971.00
$13,034.34
$3,996.37
$27,594.83
$15,770.98
$22,359.11
$10,112.76
$8,751.23
$917.25



Scioto Rush $39,960.08
Trumbull Hartford $7,731.45
Washington Liberty $21,397.10
Williams Millcreek $13,173.01

TOTAL $845,040.42



