County	Sponsor	Project Name	Year	Project Description	Funding
Athens	City of Athens	SR 682 Roundabout	2029	Construct a roundabout at the intersection of SR 682 & Armitage/Luhrig Road. Work also includes resurfacing of SR 682 from Vore Ridge Road to the railroad tracks by Carr Supply and pedestrian crossings.	\$1,500,000
Champaign	City of Urbana	US 36/Scioto Street/Miami Street Corridor Signals	2028	Replace various warranted signals along the US 36/Scioto Street/Miami Street corridor. Work also includes installing pedestrian signal heads and pushbuttons, installation of radar detection, and installation of new cabinets and controllers.	\$2,000,000
Columbiana	City of Columbiana	Main Street & Park Avenue Roundabout	2028	Retrofit the intersection of Main Street & Park Avenue from a traffic circle to a single lane roundabout control. Work includes a central island, splitter islands in the approaches, and new crosswalks and ramps for pedestrians.	\$1,303,780
Fayette	City of Washington Court House	US 62 & US 22 Signals	2028	Update the detection of various traffic signals to radar detection along US 62 & US 22 within the City of Washington Court House. Work also includes replacing the controllers and replacing the interconnects with GPS clocks.	\$600,000
Guernsey	City of Cambridge	Edgeworth Avenue; 8 <sup>th</sup> Street Road; & Wills Creek Valley Drive Rehabilitation	2028	Rehabilitate Edgeworth Avenue, 8 <sup>th</sup> Street Road, and Wills Creek Valley Drive. Work includes some areas of base repair, milling, asphalt replacement, signage, and pavement markings.	\$1,600,000
Hardin	City of Kenton	Detroit Street Reconstruction	2028	Full depth reconstruction of Detroit Street from Eliza Street to the North Corporation Limit. Work also includes curb ramps, storm sewer improvements, and waterline replacement.	\$2,000,000
Huron	City of Norwalk	West Main Street (SR 61) Phase 4 Rehabilitation	2029	Rehabilitate West Main Street from Cortland Street to Newton Street.  Work also includes storm sewer replacement, new curb ramps, new sidewalks, and upgraded pedestrian crossings.	\$2,000,000
Preble	City of Eaton	N. Maple Street Reconstruction	2028	Full depth reconstruction of N. Maple Street (Phase 3) from Main Street to south of High Street. Work also includes on-street parking and 5' sidewalk on both sides, as well as storm sewer improvements.	\$2,000,000
Wyandot	City of Upper Sandusky	East Wyandot Avenue Pavement Milling	2028	Pavement milling of East Wyandot Avenue from 4 <sup>th</sup> Street to just east of CR 121. Work includes full depth repairs, utility adjustments, tack coat, surface course, signage, and pavement markings.	\$1,320,500
Total					\$14,324,280

## Township Sign Program Projects

County	Township	Funding
Champaign	Adams	\$11,107.56
Clermont	Washington	\$4,469.02
Clinton	Liberty	\$35,498.53
Clinton	Richland	\$24,650.02
Clinton	Wayne	\$21,149.25
Coshocton	Newcastle	\$33,501.18
Crawford	Chatfield	\$24,846.65
Crawford	Liberty	\$8,232.89
Darke	Washington	\$9,792.24
Fairfield	Madison	\$10,866.47
Gallia	Gallipolis	\$7,563.55
Greene	Beavercreek	\$14,864.30
Guernsey	Richland	\$76,226.63
Hardin	Pleasant	\$1,989.88
Harrison	Washington	\$39,744.40
Highland	Union	\$29,319.55
Holmes	Knox	\$61,771.84
Jackson	Bloomfield	\$3,539.97
Lucas	Richfield	\$11,690.18
Mahoning	Goshen	\$4,480.12
Mahoning	Green	\$27,618.44
Meigs	Columbia	\$25,921.39
Mercer	ALL	53,979.07
Monroe	Seneca	\$35,872.91
Muskingum	Jackson	\$71,574.87
Noble	Elk	\$9,971.00
Noble	Jackson	\$13,034.34
Ottawa	Put-In-Bay	\$3,996.37
Putnam	Riley	\$27,594.83
Richland	Cass	\$15,770.98
Richland	Franklin	\$22,359.11
Ross	Deerfield	\$10,112.76
Ross	Jefferson	\$8,751.23
Scioto	Rarden	\$917.25

Scioto	Rush	\$39,960.08
Trumbull	Hartford	\$7,731.45
Washington	Liberty	\$21,397.10
Williams	Millcreek	\$13,173.01
TOTAL		\$845,040.42